NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

VILLAGE OF SENECA FALLS, SENECA COUNTY, NEW YORK

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT, in accordance with Section 19-1902 of the New York State Village Law, the Village of Seneca Falls (the "Village") Board of Trustees will conduct a public hearing at 6:00 p.m. on Monday, February 8, 2010 at the Seneca Falls Community Center located at 35 Water Street, Seneca Falls, New York, regarding the proposed dissolution of the Village as described in the Plan of Dissolution (the "Dissolution Plan") set forth in the November 2009 report of the Village of Seneca Falls Dissolution Study Committee, which Plan was adopted by the Village Board of Trustees on January 11, 2010. The Dissolution Plan is on file in the Village Clerk/Treasurer's office and is available for inspection during business The Dissolution Plan is also available online normal hours. www.CGR.org/senecafalls/documents.

Dated: January 22, 2010

By Order of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Seneca Falls, Seneca County, New York

Clerk/Treasurer Village of Seneca Falls